In the mediation, each party, namely Mr. Tarjani and Mr. 
Mohamad, acknowledged ownership of 25 m2 of land.2which is now 
being built as a kitchen by Brother Tarjani and an agreement was reached 
that Brother Mohamad would pay for 25 m2 of land.2at a price of Rp. 
45,000,000 (forty five million rupiah) to Mr. Tarjani. After the mediation 
was successful and reached a mutual agreement, a mediation report was made 
by the mediator. A mediation agreement is an agreement reached by the 
parties with the assistance of a mediator. The mediation report is a

[...]

Tegal City by the Agrarian and Spatial Planning/National Land 
Agency of Tegal City through mediation. In the mediation, 
each party acknowledged ownership of 25 m2 of land and an 
agreement was reached that Mr. Mohamad would pay for the 
25 m2 of land at a price of Rp45,000,000 (forty-five million 
rupiah) to Mr. Tarjani. The Agrarian and Spatial 
Planning/National Land Agency of Tegal City has revised the 
Land Ownership Certificate Number 4820/Kraton and Land 

Ownership Certificate Number 269/Kraton so that there is 
no overlap. The issuance of the revised land title certificate is a